
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:

02.02.2019 - Praha

Youth  Standard

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

Mistrovství ČR ve standardních tancích 2019

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Chairperson:

Adjudicators: A) Eva Bartuňková Praha
B) Zdenek Fencak Třebíč
E) Jaroslav Harvan Olomouc
F) Miroslav Horník Průhonice
G) Jiří Kopečný Praha
I) Pavla Landsfeldová Praha
J) Miloslava Němečková Hradec Králové
L) Luboš Novotný Vysoká nad Labem
O) Vítězslav Rázek Praha
S) Fabio Bosco Italy
V) Robert Wota Poland

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. BRÜCK, Jakub / MAKARENKO, Marina Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO 

2. TOMÁNEK, Jonáš / KOSMÁKOVÁ, Šárka Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO 

3. BORŮVKA, Daniel / BORŮVKOVÁ, Barbora TK OLYMP OLOMOUC 

4. KLÁPA, Adam / KRÁSOVÁ, Aneta TK MAESTRO 

5. KRÁLÍČEK, Šimon / KOSKOVÁ, Nela TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s. 

6. FRIED, Martin / VONDŘEJCOVÁ, Sára TK SPARTA PRAHA 

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

1st rnd
24
6

2nd rnd
21
-

3rd rnd
12
-

Final
6
-
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No. Couple: Place

5 BRÜCK, Jakub / MAKARENKO, Marina 1
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO 

42
*

TOMÁNEK, Jonáš / KOSMÁKOVÁ, Šárka 2
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO 

4 BORŮVKA, Daniel / BORŮVKOVÁ, Barbora 3
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC 

18
*

KLÁPA, Adam / KRÁSOVÁ, Aneta 4
TK MAESTRO 

21
*

KRÁLÍČEK, Šimon / KOSKOVÁ, Nela 5
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s. 

9
*

FRIED, Martin / VONDŘEJCOVÁ, Sára 6
TK SPARTA PRAHA 

25
*

LOS CHOVANEC, Oliver / ŠÁCHOVÁ, Tina 7
iDance Studio, z.s. 

28 MRÁZEK, Viktor / VYKYDALOVÁ, Veronika 8
KLUB TANEČNÍHO SPORTU ŠUMPERK 

36
*

RAMBOUSEK, Richard / BULÍŘOVÁ, Veronika 9
COOL DANCE 

6 CHMEL, Filip / DUNAJOVÁ, Štěpánka 10 - 11
TAK DANCE KROK z.s. 

8 DOLEŽAL, Radek / FOLCOVÁ, Nicole 10 - 11
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO 

22 KUČA, Josef / ŠERÁKOVÁ, Daniela 12
KAT ZBRASLAV 

33 POZDÍŠEK, Jakub / DOSTÁLOVÁ, Ester 13
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC 

10 GAJDOŠ, Ondřej / RŮŽIČKOVÁ, Zuzana 14 - 15
TK KOŠKOVI, z.s. 

27 MISTR, Rudolf / INDRÁČKOVÁ, Monika 14 - 15
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO 

19 KOČAŘ, Dušan / RUDY, Šarlota 16
iDance Studio, z.s. 

44 VILD, Jan / EPSTEINOVÁ, Sofie 17
Kst SILUETA PRAHA 

23 KUMMER, Michal / ŘEHÁKOVÁ, Petra 18
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s. 

31 PALLAS, Kryštof / HENDRYCHOVÁ, Hana 19
COOL DANCE 
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No. Couple: Place

14 HUVAR, Jakub / MARKOVÁ, Alexa 20
DANCE STUDIO OSTRAVA 

35 PROVAZNÍK, Daniel / FLORIANOVÁ, Veronika 21
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO 

24 KVAPIL, Tomáš / MUSILOVÁ, Ellen 22
MZ Dance Team 

16 JUHÁS, Ladislav / ARNOLDOVÁ, Barbora 23
MZ Dance Team 

43 VENGRYNSKÝ, Petr / STEHNOVÁ, Eliška 24
MZ Dance Team 

34 PROKŠA, Nikolas / PROKŠOVÁ, Emma 25
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s. 

20 KOLÁŘ, Lukáš / AFFAŠOVÁ, Jasmína 26
Kst SILUETA PRAHA 

38 SLOVÁK, Daniel / LINHOVÁ, Kristýna 27 - 28
Kst SILUETA PRAHA 

46 VLK, Jan / VLKOVÁ, Eliška 27 - 28
Dance Studio Starlight, z.s. 

30 MUNZAR, Tomáš / MOTTLOVÁ, Eliška 29
MZ Dance Team 

1 APPL, Hynek / APPLOVÁ, Pavlína 30
TK HENZÉLY-SWING 
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  30
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 4 5 6 8 9 10 14 16 18 19 20 21 22 23

A) Eva Bartuňková
B) Zdenek Fencak
E) Jaroslav Harvan
F) Miroslav Horník
G) Jiří Kopečný
I) Pavla Landsfeldová
J) Miloslava Němečková
L) Luboš Novotný
O) Vítězslav Rázek
S) Fabio Bosco
V) Robert Wota
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Results of the 1st round 15 54 55 43 46 41 37 28 39 18 51 42

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X X X X

A) Eva Bartuňková
B) Zdenek Fencak
E) Jaroslav Harvan
F) Miroslav Horník
G) Jiří Kopečný
I) Pavla Landsfeldová
J) Miloslava Němečková
L) Luboš Novotný
O) Vítězslav Rázek
S) Fabio Bosco
V) Robert Wota
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Results of the 2nd round 53 55 27 29 51 22 9 53 21 54 24 13

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X X X X

A) Eva Bartuňková
B) Zdenek Fencak
E) Jaroslav Harvan
F) Miroslav Horník
G) Jiří Kopečný
I) Pavla Landsfeldová
J) Miloslava Němečková
L) Luboš Novotný
O) Vítězslav Rázek
S) Fabio Bosco
V) Robert Wota
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Results of the 3rd round 45 55 6 6 36 44 34 4
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  30
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 4 5 6 8 9 10 14 16 18 19 20 21 22 23

Qual. for the Final X X X X X

Results of the Final 16 5 28 20 22

No.

Place of 
till 

1

30

4

3

5

1

6

10
11

8

10
11

9

6

10

14
15

14

20

16

23

18

4

19

16

20

26

21

5

22

12

23

18
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Pavel Kojetín



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  02/Feb/2019
  Praha

 National Championship
 Youth
 
 Standard

Page: 2/1 of 2/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  30
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

24 25 27 28 30 31 33 34 35 36 38 42 43 44 46

A) Eva Bartuňková
B) Zdenek Fencak
E) Jaroslav Harvan
F) Miroslav Horník
G) Jiří Kopečný
I) Pavla Landsfeldová
J) Miloslava Němečková
L) Luboš Novotný
O) Vítězslav Rázek
S) Fabio Bosco
V) Robert Wota
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Results of the 1st round 30 38 47 16 34 43 22 35 17 25 32 17

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X

A) Eva Bartuňková
B) Zdenek Fencak
E) Jaroslav Harvan
F) Miroslav Horník
G) Jiří Kopečný
I) Pavla Landsfeldová
J) Miloslava Němečková
L) Luboš Novotný
O) Vítězslav Rázek
S) Fabio Bosco
V) Robert Wota
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Results of the 2nd round 51 22 38 10 23 8 28 54 15

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X

A) Eva Bartuňková
B) Zdenek Fencak
E) Jaroslav Harvan
F) Miroslav Horník
G) Jiří Kopečný
I) Pavla Landsfeldová
J) Miloslava Němečková
L) Luboš Novotný
O) Vítězslav Rázek
S) Fabio Bosco
V) Robert Wota
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Results of the 3rd round 32 13 9 46
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín
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Page: 2/2 of 2/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  30
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

24 25 27 28 30 31 33 34 35 36 38 42 43 44 46

Qual. for the Final X

Results of the Final 14

No.

Place of 
till 

24

22

25

7

27

14
15

28

8

30

29

31

19

33

13

34

25

35

21

36

9

38

27
28

42

2

43

24

44

17

46

27
28
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Date:
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Grade:
Age group:
Class:
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  02/Feb/2019
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 National Championship
 Youth
 
 Standard

Marks of final round

No.
Adjudicators Calculation

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
Place Sum

A B E F G I J L O S V

Waltz
4

5

9

18

21

42

3 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 6 3 5

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

5 4 6 4 4 6 5 4 3 5 6

2 5 2 2 6 4 6 1 5 4 4

6 6 4 6 5 5 3 3 4 6 2

4 2 5 5 2 2 4 6 2 2 3

2,0 2,00 1 8 - - -

1,0 1,010 - - - - -

5,0 5,00 0 1 5 8 -

4,0 4,01 4 4 7 - -

6,0 6,00 1 3 5 7 -

3,0 3,00 5 6 - - -

Tango
4

5

9

18

21

42

3 4 3 6 4 3 3 5 4 3 5

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

6 3 6 3 5 6 5 4 5 5 6

2 5 2 2 6 5 6 3 6 6 4

5 6 5 4 3 4 2 1 3 4 2

4 2 4 5 2 2 4 6 2 2 3

4,0 6,00 0 5 8(27) - -

1,0 2,010 - - - - -

6,0 11,00 0 2 3 7(30) -

5,0 9,00 3 4 5 7(23) -

3,0 9,01 3 5 8(23) - -

2,0 5,00 5 6 - - -

V. Waltz
4

5

9

18

21

42

3 4 4 5 5 3 2 5 5 3 5

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 3 5 4 3 5 6 4 3 5 6

2 5 2 2 6 4 5 3 6 6 4

5 6 3 6 4 6 3 2 4 4 2

4 2 6 3 2 2 4 6 2 2 3

5,0 11,00 1 4 6(19) - -

1,0 3,011 - - - - -

6,0 17,00 0 3 5 8 -

4,0 13,00 3 4 6(17) - -

3,0 12,00 2 4 7 - -

2,0 7,00 5 7 - - -

Slowfox
4

5

9

18

21

42

3 4 3 3 4 3 2 5 5 4 6

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

4 3 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 5

2 6 2 2 6 4 6 1 3 5 3

6 5 4 5 5 6 3 3 6 6 2

5 2 6 6 2 2 4 6 2 2 4

3,0 14,00 1 5 8 - -

1,0 4,010 - - - - -

5,0 22,00 0 3 7(25) - -

2,0 15,01 4 6 - - -

6,0 18,00 1 3 4 7 -

4,0 11,00 5 5 7(18) - -

Quickstep
4

5

9

18

21

42

3 4 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 5

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

6 3 6 4 5 4 6 4 6 6 6

2 6 2 2 6 5 5 1 5 5 4

4 5 4 5 4 6 2 3 4 4 2

5 2 5 6 2 3 4 6 2 2 3

2,0 16,00 1 8 - - -

1,0 5,010 - - - - -

6,0 28,00 0 1 4 5 11

5,0 20,01 4 4 5 9 -

4,0 22,00 2 3 8 - -

3,0 14,00 4 6 - - -
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  02/Feb/2019

  Praha

 National Championship

 Youth

 

 Standard

Organizer:
Executor:

  Czech Dance Sport Federation

  Czech Dance Sport Federation

Skating report

Couple

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

4 2.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 2.0 16.0

5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0  5.0

9 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 28.0

18 4.0 5.0 4.0 2.0 5.0 20.0

21 6.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 4.0 22.0

42 3.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 14.0

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

4

5

9

18

21

42

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

4

5

9

18

21

42
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín
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